Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 108818 (One lakhs eight thousand eight hundred eighteen
only)

119280 (One lakhs nineteen thousand two hundred eighty
only)

307002 (Three lakhs seven thousand two only )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 3348942 (Thirty three lakhs forty eight thousand nine hundred
forty two only)

33628951 (Three crore thirty six lakhs twenty eight thousand
nine hundred fifty  one  only )

23158838 (Two crore thirty one lakhs fifty eight thousand eight
hundred thirty eight only )

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

[...]

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 67392256 (Six crore seventy three lakhs ninety two thousand
two hundred fifty six only  )

57211941 (Five crore seventy two lakhs eleven thousand nine
hundred forty one only )

53415445 (Five crore thirty four lakhs fifteen thousand four
hundred forty five only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1539766 (Fifteen lakhs thirty nine thousand seven hundred
sixty six only)

770187 (Seven lakhs seventy thousand one hundred eighty
seven only)

1297356 (Twelve lakhs ninety seven thousand three hundred
fifty six only )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 3 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

[...]

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 0 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1775051 0 200000

Amount Received in Words Seventeen lakhs seventy five thousand fifty one only Zero Two lakhs only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for